5310311

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM513786

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADA SOLUTIONS, INC.		02/28/2019	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADA SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	323 ANDOVER STREET #3	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01887	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5310311	IRON DOME
Registration Number:	3485954	WHEREVER YOU GO, THERE WE ARE
Serial Number:	88059197	WHEREVER YOU GO, THERE WE ARE
Serial Number:	87356070	GLOW-DOME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

lagozzino@jonesday.com, pcyngier@jonesday.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Leozino Agozzino

Address Line 1: 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE

JONES DAY Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560255-979002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leozino Agozzino
SIGNATURE:	/Leozino Agozzino/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2019

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0580** source=ADA Reorg - ADA Solutions - Articles of Conversion#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006587 FRAME: 0581

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Entity Conversion of a Domestic Business Corporation to a

Domestic Other Entity (General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 9.53; 950 CMR 113.29) (1) Exact name of corporation prior to conversion: ADA Solutions, Inc. (2) Registered office address: 10 Elizabeth Drive, Unit 5, Chelmsford, MA 01824 (number, street, city or town, state, zip code) (3) New name after conversion, which shall satisfy the organic law of the surviving entity: ADA Solutions, LLC (4) New type of entity: Limited liability company (5) The plan of entity conversion was duly approved by the shareholders, and where required, by each separate voting group in the manner required by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of organization. (6) Attach any additional sheets containing all information required to be set forth in the public organic document of the surviving entity. (7) The conversion of the corporation shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date is specified in accordance with the organic law of the surviving entity: February 28, 2019 Signed by: ___ (Please check appropriate box) Chairman of the board of directors, President, Other officer, ☐ Court-appointed fiduciary, . 2019

P.C.

c158ds953950c11329 06/19/18

FORM MUST BE TYPED

on this 26th day of February